TO
P
B
A
LL
TOPBALLⓇ
TOPBALL
STRUCTURE AND ADVANTAGES・ ・・・ D-2

TW TYPE
－ TOPBALL Inch Type －
part number structure
TW type TW-OP type
1inch=25.4mm
1lbs≒0.454kg
1lbf≒4.448N
dynamic
C
lbf
static
Co
lbf
part number major dimensions basic load rating nominal
shaft
diameter
inchinch
tolerance
inch
closed type
tolerance
inch
* Based on nominal housing bore
** Seals are not available on TW3.
*** One-sided seal is also available. Please contact NB for details.
B open typeW
inch
D1
inch
h
inch
F
inch
G
inch
J
inch
open type
TW　 3
TW 　4
TW 　6
TW 　8
TW 10
TW 12
TW 16
TW 20
TW 24
TW 32
number of
ball circuits